

Di و الم و ال

Pioneer Bank Fee Schedule Effective July 1, 2021		
Account Closeout (within 1 year of opening)	\$30.00	
Auto Overdraft Transfer (per transfer)	\$5.00	
ATM/Debit Card or PIN # Replacement Rush replacement Card	\$10.00 \$50.00	
Bank Credit Reference Letter	\$25.00	
Bill Pay Services (Personal) Account to Account Transfers - A2A (External) Same Day Bill Payment	no charge \$2.00 \$9.95	
Cashier's Check	\$8.00	
Check Copies	\$3.00	
Check Printing Orders (Customized)		
Coin Counting (Customers Only) • 1% of coin (or minimum of)	\$3.00	
Collections (incoming and outgoing) Domestic Foreign (additional foreign bank fees may apply)	\$25.00 \$30.00	
Dormant Account Fee (per month) (After 12 months of inactivity)	\$10.00	
Excess Activity in Money Market (per item presented over limit; limit of 6 withdrawals/mo)	\$15.00	
Excess Activity in Savings (per item presented over limit; limit of 6 withdrawals/mo)	\$15.00	
Faxes (incoming and outgoing per page)	\$1.00	
IRA Transfer/Closeout	\$50.00	
Night Deposit Bag (with lock)	\$30.00	
MoneyPass ATM Transactions	no charge	
Non-Pioneer (Non-MoneyPass) ATM Transactions	\$3.00	
Non-Sufficient Funds Fee (per presented item)	\$35.00	
Notary (non-customer)	\$5.00	
Overdraft Fee (per presented item)	\$35.00	
Person-to-Person Transfer (P2P) P2P Stop Payment	no charge \$25.00	
Photocopies (per page)	\$00.50	





Research/Account Balancing (per hour/1 hour minimum)	\$25.00
Returned Deposit Item (per presented item)	\$8.50
Returned Mail (without forwarding address)	\$5.00
Safe Deposit Boxes (where available)	
3x5	\$20.00
3x10	\$30.00
5x5	\$40.00
5x10	\$45.00
10x10	\$70.00
Vault	\$125.00
Key Deposit	\$25.00
Safe Deposit Box Drill (other fees may apply)	\$175.00
Safe Deposit Box Late Payment (per month)	\$5.00
Statements	
eStatements	no charge
eStatements with Images	no charge
Statement (mailed) without Images	no charge
Statement (mailed) with Images - Personal ¹	\$5.00
Statement (mailed) with Images - Business ¹	\$10.00
Statement (Duplicate)	\$5.00
Stop Payment Fee	\$25.00
Sustained Overdraft Fee (Personal accounts per day starting on the 15th business day. Business accounts per day starting on the 5th business day.)	\$5.00
Tax Levy/Garnishment & Subpoenas	\$125.00
Telephone Transfers (Called-In Requests)	\$3.00
Temporary Check/Deposit Slips (maximum 9)	\$5.00/3
Visa Gift Card	\$5.00
Wire Transfers	
• Incoming	\$8.00
Outgoing	\$30.00
• Foreign	\$60.00
Transfer Now	no charge
Zelle®	no charge

Fees do not include applicable sales tax PIONEER BANK